
 

TABLE 10 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: 
ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
167 

44% 
110 

23% 
57 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
364 

54% 
224 

17% 
71 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: 
BENEFICIAL FOR THE DEAD? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
167 

57% 
143 

18% 
39 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
225 

66% 
278 

11% 
47 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: 
BENEFICIAL FOR THE LIVING? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
198 

71% 
176 

9% 
22 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
327 

70% 
291 

9% 
36 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: 
MEANINGLESS? 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
106 

10% 
24 

33% 
82 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No 

 
N= 

 
364 

6% 
27 

38% 
157 

 

 


