

TABLE 10			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
		44%	23%
N=	167	110	57
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
		54%	17%
N=	364	224	71
TYPE OF GROUP	N	ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: BENEFICIAL FOR THE DEAD?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
		57%	18%
N=	167	143	39
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
		66%	11%
N=	225	278	47
TYPE OF GROUP	N	ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: BENEFICIAL FOR THE LIVING?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
		71%	9%
N=	198	176	22
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
		70%	9%
N=	327	291	36
TYPE OF GROUP	N	ZOROASTRIAN PRAYERS FOR THE DEAD: MEANINGLESS?	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No
		10%	33%
N=	106	24	82
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No
		6%	38%
N=	364	27	157